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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

100 Otis Street
Asheville, NC 28801
Customer Service: 828-771-7300
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, MARCH 18, 202

9:30 a.m.

13 Amber McLean

13 Sara F. Burrows

PRO SE
CULP

25-10012

25-10018

Steven G. Tate, Chapter 13 Trustee

Continued hearing on debtor’s motion for
waiver of credit counseling requirement
(17,13,1)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (16, 1)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(25)

Hearing on motion to dismiss case
[Bankruptcy Administrator] (7); debtor’s
response (19)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(24)



3)

4

5)

6)

7)

13 Donnie L. Wallin 20-10009

CALLOWAY

13 Maria G. Botello 18-10363

CARRUTHERS

BECK

13 Michael G. James 24-10196
Donna S. James

CRONQUIST

PROSSER

13 John C. Triolo 24-10113

LAWSON

13 Heather C. Blair 24-10193

NARDONE

Hearing on debtor’s motion to modify
plan (124); Trustee’s response (127)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (75)

Hearing on debtor’s objection to claim
(79); response [USA/IRS] (81)

Continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Teal Holdings LLC]
(15, 14)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (19, 14)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
for status hearing (81)

Status hearing on order granting debtor’s
motion to sell real and personal property
(101, 93)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (11, 2)



8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

13 Linda G. Black

13 Robert L. Hales, Jr.
Leslie F. Hales

MOSLEY

13 Rachel L. Trull

MOSLEY

13 Timothy Sifuentes

Natalie H. Sifuentes

MOORE

24-10207 Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (10, 9)

20-10272 Continued status hearing on order
resolving motion to determine validity of
notice of mortgage payment change (94,

69)

22-10029 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify plan (45)

22-10105 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(45)

23-10050 2nd continued hearing on motion for relief

from stay [Wilmington Savings Fund
Society, FSB] (35); debtor’s response (36)

CONTINUED TO 4/15/25

23-10143 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(32)

24-10018 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(22)



15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

13 Wayne W. Bastedo

13 Patricia S. Sitton

13 Paul M. Creson

13 William N. Devlin

13 Elizabeth B. Scott

20-10130

20-10320

23-10075

23-10117

23-10135

18-10153

18-10533

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(28)

4th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (40)

Status hearing on order granting debtor’s
motion to sell property free and clear of
liens (49, 44)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
42)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify plan (45)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (42)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(50)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (74)



22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

13 Carlos Woods
Anita Woods

13 Makayla E. Cross

19-10381

23-10110

24-10004

24-10043

24-10168

24-10186

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(58)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to modify
plan (59); Trustee’s response (60)

4th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
for status hearing (31, 26, 23)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(34)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(25)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (18)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to modify
plan (19); Trustee’s response (20)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
17)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (11, 9)



28)

29)

13 Melanie M. Boggs

13 Harold F. Fletcher

24-10188

24-20027

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (9, 2)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (12, 2)
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 19, 202

9:30 a.m.

11 Tommy W. Wilson 24-10109 Continued hearing on confirmation of
Chapter 11, Subchapter V plan (59, 58, 56,
35, 33); objection [Eastern Funding LLC]
(48); objection [Rocket Mortgage, LLC]
(70); objection [NewLane Finance
Company] (79); objection [WBL SPO I,
LLC] (80); objection [Bankruptcy
Administrator] (83); Trustee’s objection
(84)

WRIGHT

MAYS, TR.

GRAY

SRNIK

SAINTSING

PETTIT

ABEL
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NO COURT

O S 3 3 e e e o e S S 3

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For
March 17, 20, or 21, 2025

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



