UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

100 Otis Street Asheville, NC 28801 Customer Service: 828-771-7300

3-18-2025 *******

CULP

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

	<u>TUESDAY, MARCH 18, 2025</u> <u>9:30 a.m.</u>		Steven G. Tate, Chapter 13 Trustee
1)	13 Amber McLean	25-10012	Continued hearing on debtor's motion for waiver of credit counseling requirement $(17, 13, \underline{1})$
			Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case $(\underline{16}, 1)$
			Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (25)
	PRO SE		
2)	13 Sara F. Burrows	25-10018	Hearing on motion to dismiss case [Bankruptcy Administrator] (7); debtor's response (19)
			Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (24)
	PRO SE		

3)	13	Donnie L. Wallin	20-10009	Hearing on debtor's motion to modify plan (124); Trustee's response (127)
	CAL	LOWAY		
4)	13	Maria G. Botello	18-10363	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (75) Hearing on debtor's objection to claim (79); response [USA/IRS] (81)
	CAR BEC	RUTHERS K		
5)	13	Michael G. James Donna S. James	24-10196	Continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Teal Holdings LLC] (15, 14)
				Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (19, 14)
		NQUIST SSER		
6)	13	John C. Triolo	24-10113	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion for status hearing (81)
				Status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to sell real and personal property (101, 93)
	LAW	SON		
7)	13	Heather C. Blair	24-10193	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (11, 2)
	NAR	RDONE		

8)	13	Linda G. Black	24-10207	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (10, 9)
	WOOD			
9)	13	Robert L. Hales, Jr. Leslie F. Hales	20-10272	Continued status hearing on order resolving motion to determine validity of notice of mortgage payment change (94, 69)
	MOS	SLEY		
10)	13	Rachel L. Trull	22-10029	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (45)
	MOS	SLEY		
11)	13	Lisa C. Harper	22-10105	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (45)
	MOC	ORE		
12)	13	Evan N. Kelley, Jr.	23-10050	2 nd continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB] (35); debtor's response (36)
	MOORE NAVE		CONTINUED TO 4/15/25	
13)	13	Sandra K. Biggs	23-10143	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (32)
	MOC	ORE		
14)	13	Timothy Sifuentes Natalie H. Sifuentes	24-10018	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (22)
	MOC	DRE		
				

15)	13	Wayne W. Bastedo	20-10130	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (28)
	HAY			
16)	13	Patricia S. Sitton	20-10320	4th continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (40)
				Status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to sell property free and clear of liens (49, 44)
	HAY			
17)	13	Paul M. Creson	23-10075	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (42)
	HAY			
18)	13	William N. Devlin	23-10117	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (45)
	HAY			
19)	13	Elizabeth B. Scott	23-10135	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (42)
	HAY			
20)	13	Loretta Montgomery	18-10153	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (50)
	PITTS	5		
21)	13	 Lewis F. Phillips	18-10533	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (74)
	PITTS			

22)	13	Carlos Woods Anita Woods	19-10381	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (58)
				Hearing on debtors' motion to modify plan (59); Trustee's response (60)
	PITTS	5		
23)	13	 Rhonda P. Byrd	23-10110	4 th continued hearing on Trustee's motion for status hearing (31, 26, <u>23</u>)
	PITTS	5		Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (34)
				
24)	13	Brandon J. Chandler	24-10004	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (25)
	PITTS	5		
25)	13	Makayla E. Cross	24-10043	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (18)
				Hearing on debtor's motion to modify plan (19); Trustee's response (20)
	PITTS			
>				
26)	13	Linda H. Galloway	24-10168	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (17)
	PITTS	6		
27)	13	 Kevin W. Nowell	24-10186	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (11, 9)
	PITTS	5		

Continued hearing on Trustee's objection 28) Melanie M. Boggs 24-10188 **13** to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (9, 2) **PITTS** 29) Hearing on Trustee's objection to Harold F. Fletcher 24-20027 **13** confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (<u>12</u>, 2) **PITTS**

3-19-2025 *******

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 19, 2025

9:30 a.m.

1) 11 Tommy W. Wilson 24-10109

Continued hearing on confirmation of Chapter 11, Subchapter V plan (59, <u>58</u>, 56, 35, <u>33</u>); objection [Eastern Funding LLC] (48); objection [Rocket Mortgage, LLC] (70); objection [NewLane Finance Company] (79); objection [WBL SPO I, LLC] (80); objection [Bankruptcy Administrator] (83); Trustee's objection (84)

WRIGHT MAYS, TR. GRAY SRNIK SAINTSING PETTIT ABEL



George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For March 17, 20, or 21, 2025

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.